

Attention:
Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics,
Orthotics, and Medical Suppliers (DMEPOS)



REVERSAL OF TEMPORARY COVID-19 DMEPOS POLICIES

Effective February 1, 2023, UPHP is implementing the reversal of COVID-19 DMEPOS policies as outlined in Michigan Medicaid Policy Bulletin MMP-22-40 which is attached to this notice. This applies to both UPHP Medicaid and MI Health Link product lines.

As a reminder, UPHP requires prior authorization on the following items:

- **Bi-Pap/CPAP**
- **Continuous Glucose Monitors**
- **Hospital Bed**
(semi-electric and total electric)
- **Medical items/supplies not meeting MDHHS Medicaid or CMS guidelines**
- **Miscellaneous DME and Orthotic/ Prosthetic codes**
- **Negative Pressure Wound Therapy**
- **Osteogenic Bone Stimulator**
- **Pneumatic Compression**
- **Power wheelchairs/Accessories**
- **Speech Generating Devices**
- **TENS units**
- **Ventilators**
- **Wearable Cardioverter-Defibrillators**

For specific billing codes, go to www.uphp.com/providers/authorization-process/ and click on the UPHP Prior Authorization/Notification Grid.

FOR MEMBERS CURRENTLY IN A CAPPED RENTAL PERIOD OF AN ITEM THAT UPHP REQUIRES PRIOR AUTHORIZATION, PRIOR AUTHORIZATION WILL BE WAIVED FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE CAPPED RENTAL PERIOD.

For further questions, please reach out to the UPHP Utilization Management Department at 1-800-835-2556.